# I. REZONING APPLICATION CITY OF CHARLOTTE

Petition #:

Date Filed: 10/28/2019

Received By:

Property Owners:	University Investors LLC						
Owner's Addresses:	c/o Lincoln Harris LLC, 4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Ste. 800, Charlotte, NC 28210						
Date Properties Acquired:	10/22/2013						
Property Addresses:	9831 N Tryon Street, Char	rlotte, NC 28	<u>262</u>				
Tax Parcel Numbers:	047-441-02						
Current Land Use:	vacant (Acres)	: <u>* 23</u>	<u>3.75</u>				
Existing Zoning:	MUDD-O	Proposed Zo	oning: <u>MUDD-O SPA</u>				
Overlay:	N/A	Tre	ee Survey Provided: Yes:	N/A;			
Required Rezoning Pre-A and Joshua Weaver	pplication Meeting* with:	Michael Rus	ssell, Solomon Fortune, Charlo	tte Lamb, Kent Main, Isaiah Washington,			
Date of meeting: 10/09/1	9		NAME AND ASSESSMENT AS				
(*Rezoning application	ons will not be processed un	til a required	pre-application meeting with a	rezoning team member is held.)			
For Conditional Rezon							
Purpose/description of C	Conditional Zoning Plan:	To allow the	es ☑No. Number of years (ma	ximum of 5): <u>N/A</u> <u>espital, medical office uses, other</u>			
medical related uses, and	other uses as allowed by the	e MUDD zoi	ation district of				
Keith MacVean, Dujuan	a Kevs & Jeff Brown		Novant Health (Attn: M	atthaw Stiano)			
Name of Rezoning Agent			Novant Health (Attn: Matthew Stiene) Name of Petitioner				
Moore & Van Allen, PLI	LC						
100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4700			1900 Randolph Road, Ste. 500				
Agent's Address			Address of Petitioner				
Charlotte, NC 28202			_Charlotte, NC 28207				
			City, State, Zip				
704.331.3531(KM) 704 704.331-2371 (DK) 7004							
704-331-1144 (JB)	704-378-1925 (JB)		704.316.4351				
Telephone Number	Fax Number		Telephone Number	Fax Number			
keithmacvean@myalaw.com; dujuanakeys@myalaw.com; jeffbrown@myalaw.com			mhstiene@novanthealth,	org			
E-mail Address	1	<u> </u>	E-mail Address				
SEE ATTACHMENT A			SEE ATTACHMENT B				
Signature of Property Own	er		Signature of Petitioner				

### **ATTACHMENT A**

### REZONING PETITION NO. 2019-\_\_\_\_ Novant Health

## OWNER JOINDER AGREEMENT University Investors LLC

The undersigned, as the owner of the parcel of land located at 9831 N Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC that is designated as Tax Parcel No. 047-441-02 on the Mecklenburg County Tax Map and which is subject to the attached Rezoning Application (the "Parcel"), hereby joins in the Rezoning Applications and consents to the change in zoning for the parcels from MUDD-O zoning district to the MUDD-O SPA zoning district as more particular depicted on the related conditional rezoning plan, and to subsequent changes to the rezoning plan as part of this rezoning application.

This	day of	•	20	1 (	9	)
------	--------	---	----	-----	---	---

**University Investors LLC** 

By: Lincoln Harris LLC, its Manager By: The Harris Group of Carolinas, Inc., its Operating Managing Member

By: She w H 11/ Name: John W. Harris III Its: President

# ATTACHMENT B

## REZONING PETITION NO. 2019-Novant Health

Petitioner:

Novant Health

By: Name: MATTHEN STIENE Title: VP CONSTICUETION AND

ENGINERLY